
S.No. 

2 

3 

4 

6 

8 

10 

11 

12 

13 

STATE BOARD OF TECHNICAL EDUCATION & TRAINING 
BOARD OF EXAMINATIONS, CHENNAI 600025. 

Tentative Schedule of October 2024 (Odd Semester) Diploma Board Examinations 

Date and Day 

21.10.2024 

22.10.2024 

23.10.2024 

24.10.2024 

26.10.2024 

28.10.2024 

29.10.2024 

25.10.2024 Friday 

04.11.2024 

05.11.2024 

Monday 
Tuesday 

07.11.2024 

Wednesday 
Thursday 

Saturday 

Monday 

Tuesday 

Monday 

Tuesday 

06.11.2024 Wednesday 

Thursday 

08.11.2024 Friday 

14 09.11.2024 Saturday 

Sundays :27.10.2024, 03.11.2024 

Forenoon 
(9.30 am to 12.30 pm) 

Commencement of Practical Examinations 

Reopen for Even semester 2024 - 2025 

sh Semester 

3rd Semester 

5h Semester 

3rd Semester 

sh Semester 

3rd Semester 

sth Semester 

sth Semester 

4th Semester 

4lh Semester 

4th Semester 

4th Semester 

No equivalent 
subjects 

No equivalent 
subjects 

:07.10.2024. 

:02.12.2024. 

Afternoon 
(2 pm to 5 pm) 

6th Semester 

I/Forwarded By Orderl/ 

6h Semester 

6th Semester 

6h Semester 

6th Semester 

I Semester 

I Semester 

6h Semester 

I Semester 

II Semester 

Holidays:30.10.2024, 31.10.2024, 01.11.2024, 02.11.2024 (Deepavali Holidays) 

I Semester 

II Semester 

No equivalent 
subjects 

No equivalent 
subjects 

Note: Detailed Examination Timetable will be hosted in DOTE website 
https://dte.tn.gov.in 15 days before the commencement of examinations. 

Sd/ 
Chairman, 

Board of Examination. 

o5/o/e24 
Technical Assistant (Mechanical) 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

