## STATE BOARD OF TECHNICAL EDUCATION & TRAINING BOARD OF EXAMINATIONS, CHENNAI 600025.

## Tentative Schedule of October 2024 (Odd Semester) Diploma Board Examinations

S.No.	Date and Day		Forenoon (9.30 am to 12.30 pm)	Afternoon (2 pm to 5 pm)
1	21.10.2024	Monday	5 <sup>th</sup> Semester	6 <sup>th</sup> Semester
2	22.10.2024	Tuesday	3 <sup>rd</sup> Semester	6 <sup>th</sup> Semester
3	23.10.2024	Wednesday	5 <sup>th</sup> Semester	6 <sup>th</sup> Semester
4	24.10.2024	Thursday	3 <sup>rd</sup> Semester	6 <sup>th</sup> Semester
5	25.10.2024	Friday	5 <sup>th</sup> Semester	6 <sup>th</sup> Semester
6	26.10.2024	Saturday	3 <sup>rd</sup> Semester	I Semester
7	28.10.2024	Monday	5 <sup>th</sup> Semester	I Semester
8	29.10.2024	Tuesday	5 <sup>th</sup> Semester	6 <sup>th</sup> Semester
9	04.11.2024	Monday	4 <sup>th</sup> Semester	I Semester
10	05.11.2024	Tuesday	4 <sup>th</sup> Semester	II Semester
11	06.11.2024	Wednesday	4 <sup>th</sup> Semester	I Semester
12	07.11.2024	Thursday	4 <sup>th</sup> Semester	II Semester
13	08.11.2024	Friday	No equivalent subjects	No equivalent subjects
14	09.11.2024	Saturday	No equivalent subjects	No equivalent subjects

Holidays: 30.10.2024, 31.10.2024, 01.11.2024, 02.11.2024 (Deepavali Holidays)

Sundays: 27.10.2024, 03.11.2024

Commencement of Practical Examinations

: 07.10.2024.

Reopen for Even semester 2024 - 2025

: 02.12.2024.

Note: Detailed Examination Timetable will be hosted in DOTE website https://dte.tn.gov.in 15 days before the commencement of examinations.

Sd/-Chairman, Board of Examination.

//Forwarded By Order//

Technical Assistant (Mechanical)

